
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE

GULF OF MEXICO REGION
15-MAR-2005
PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics
197Sale Number:
EASTERN GULF OF MEXICOSale Identifier:
16-MAR-2005Sale Date:
Gulf of Mexico OCS RegionRegion Name:

    1241.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:

     714,240.0002.  a. Acres/Hectares Offered:

8.  Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:

    c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:
    d. Total 8G Acreage:

3.  a. Total Number of Bids:

     12    b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids:

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

    a. Number Receiving Bids: 0
    b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:

5.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth:

4.  a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:

    b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with

6.  Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Term:

     69.  Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:

    8
   90
   92
  272
  139
  448
  492
  531
  575
  712
  755
  797

       Greatest Number of Bids:

    124

     12

      69,120.000

    12

           1.00

   1

NG16-02
NG16-02
NG16-02
NG16-02
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11
NH16-11

1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4) 12  (     69,120.00)a.

Initial lease term of 10 years 12  (     69,120.00)a.

/

/

01

1600+

12  12

7.  Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:

m

Bid(s):

Total

(12 1/2% Total) 12  (     69,120.00)

Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
Lloyd Ridge
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon
De Soto Canyon


