## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR MINERALS MANAGEMENT SERVICE GULF OF MEXICO REGION

15-MAR-2005 PAGE: 1

Miscellaneous Presale Statistics

Sale Nur	miscerianeous presare statistic	-5		
	entifier: EASTERN GULF OF MEXICO			
Sale Dat				
Region 1	Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region			
1.	a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:	124/	124	
	b. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:	12/	12	
2.	a. Acres/Hectares Offered:			714,240.000
	b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:		69,120.000	
3.	a. Total Number of Bids:	12		
	b. Average Number of Bids:	1.00		
4.	a. Greatest Number of Bids Per Tract:	1		
	b. Map Area(s)and Block Number(s) with			
	Greatest Number of Bids: NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge		8	2
	NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge		90	
	NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge		92	
	NG16-02 Lloyd Ridge		272	
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		139	
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		448	
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		492	2
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		531	
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		575	5
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		712	2
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		755	5
	NH16-11 De Soto Canyon		797	,
5.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Water Depth	n:		
	a. 1600+ meters (12 1/2% RS4)	12	(	69,120.00)
	(12 1/2% Total)	12	(	69,120.00)
б.	Tracts (Acres/Hectares) Receiving Bids by Lease Terms	:		
	a. Initial lease term of 10 years	12	(	69,120.00)
7.	Tracts Receiving Bids by Number of Bids Per Tract:			
	Total 1600+m			
	1 Bid(s): 12 12			
8.	Tracts with 8G Acreage/Hectarage:			
	a. Number Receiving Bids:	•		
	b. Number of Bids on 8G Tracts:	0		
	c. Total Tract Acreage with 8G Acreage:			
	d. Total 8G Acreage:			
0		r.		
У.	Total Number of Companies Submitting Bids:	6		